PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST B. WIDNER	05/04/2016
WAYNE P. GASIOR	04/28/2016
YAVUZ AKSAN	10/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORRUGATED LLC		
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30303		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29546458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-652-5581

Email: farrah.fakhraee@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21136-P1-USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARRAH FAKHRAEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Farrah Fakhraee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2016-06-07_ASSGMT_21136-P1-USA#page1.tif source=2016-06-07_ASSGMT_21136-P1-USA#page2.tif source=2016-06-07_ASSGMT_21136-P1-USA#page3.tif source=2016-06-07_ASSGMT_21136-P1-USA#page4.tif

PATENT 503860080 REEL: 038835 FRAME: 0773

source=2016-06-07_ASSGMT_21136-P1-USA#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038835 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ernest B. Widner, a citizen of the United States residing at 6318 Spring Cove Drive, Flowery Branch, Georgia 30542, Yavuz Aksan, a citizen of Turkey residing at 3835 Regal Oaks Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, and Wayne P. Gasior, a citizen of the United States residing at 4927 Overlook View Court, Duluth, Georgia 30096 ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for "BLISS CONTAINER", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 29/546,458 was filed on November 23, 2015 (Docket No. 21136-P1-USA); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Corrugated LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of employment agreements or other applicable agreements have sold, assigned, and transferred, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors;

AND, Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors authorize and request the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors further authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date of the above-identified patent application into this Assignment if unknown upon execution of this Assignment; and

AND, Assignors hereby warrant and covenant that Assignors have not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to perform any reasonable acts necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

Assignment U.S. Serial No. 29/546,458 Docket No. 21136-P1-USA

State of County of _

This document was acknowledged before me by Ernest B. Widner on May 4th 2016

Signature of Notary Public

March 25, 201 Expiration Date of Commission

(SEAL)



Assignment U.S. Serial No. 29/546,458 Docket No. 21136-P1-USA

	Yavuz Aksan	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
State of		
County of		
This document was signed before	e me by Yavuz Aksan on	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Signature of Notary Public	
(SEAL)	Expiration Date of Commission	

Assignment U.S. Serial No. 29/546,458 Docket No. 21136-P1-USA

This document was signed before me by Wayne P. Gasior on 1901 28, 2016.

(SEAL)



Mayon 25, 2017
Expiration Date of Commission

Georgia-Pacific



EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND INVENTION AGREEMENT

Employee completes; form contains terms and conditions covering confidential information and inventions.

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	М	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
AKSAN	YAVUZ		673169214
HOME ADDRESS LINE 1			
1460 Gabriel Dr.			
HOME ADDRESS LINE 2			
HOME ADDRESS LINE 2			
		STATE	ZIP
CITY Lawrenceville		STATE GA	ZIP 30043
CITY			

For and in consideration of my employment by Georgia-Pacific Corporation ("Georgia-Pacific"), a Georgia corporation, or if now employed, my continued employment by Georgia-Pacific, I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I will serve Georgia-Pacific faithfully and to the best of my ability.
- 2. During my employment with Georgia-Pacific and thereafter, I will not, directly or indirectly, use for myself or for others or disclose to any other party any secret, proprietary, confidential, or trade secret information, including, but not limited to, knowledge or data relating to any product, apparatus, process, formula, manufacturing, purchasing, accounting, engineering, or marketing method at any time used, developed, acquired, discovered, or investigated by Georgia-Pacific, whether or not used, invented, developed, acquired, discovered, or investigated by me while in the employ of Georgia-Pacific.
- 3. At the termination of my employment with Georgia-Pacific or at any other time Georgia-Pacific may request, I will promptly deliver to Georgia-Pacific, without retaining any copies, all memoranda, notes, records, plats, sketches, plans, correspondence, or other documents of whatsoever nature in my possession or control relating to the information described in Paragraph 2.
- 4. Any invention, improvement, or discovery, whether or not patentable, that relates to past or present business of Georgia-Pacific (including research and evaluation), which I conceive or make, either alone or in conjunction with others, at any time during my employment by Georgia-Pacific or within six months immediately thereafter, shall be the sole and exclusive property of Georgia-Pacific. I will disclose to Georgia-Pacific each such invention, improvement, or discovery and will, whenever requested to do so by Georgia-Pacific, promptly execute any and all applications, assignments, and other instruments which Georgia-Pacific shall deem necessary in order to apply for and obtain letters patent of the United States and/or foreign countries for said invention, improvement, or discovery, and in order to assign and convey to Georgia-Pacific or its order the sole and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvement, or discovery.
- 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand the following notice:

The Employee is hereby notified that no assignment to Georgia-Pacific is required concerning any invention for which no equipment, supplies, facility, or trade secret information of Georgia-Pacific was used and which was developed entirely on the Employee's own time and (1) which does not relate (a) directly to the business of Georgia-Pacific or (b) to Georgia-Pacific's actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development, or (2) which does not result from any work performed by the Employee for Georgia-Pacific.

I further acknowledge my duty to disclose to Georgia-Pacific in confidence all inventions developed or being developed by me, either solely or jointly with others, during the term of my employment, whether or not such inventions are assignable under this Paragraph 5.

- 5. This Agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of Georgia and shall be binding on and enforceable against my heirs and legal representatives and the assignees of any invention, improvement, or discovery conceived or made by me. If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid in any respect, it shall not affect the validity of any other provision of this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unreasonable as to time, scope, or otherwise, it shall be construed by limiting and reducing it so as to be enforceable under then applicable law. Nothing herein shall obligate me or Georgia-Pacific to continue my employment for any specified period of time, and my employment may be terminated, with or without cause, at any time at my option or at the option of Georgia-Pacific. As used herein "Georgia-Pacific" shall include Georgia-Pacific Corporation or any entity controlled by or under common control with Georgia-Pacific Corporation.
- 7. This Agreement supersedes any and all prior agreements between me and Georgia-Pacific concerning confidential information and inventions.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE	May 1			DATE 10/10/2003
DISTRIBUTION:	Original - Human Resources S	Service Center	Copy - Local Employee Personnel File	Copy - Employee
HR SERVICE CENTER:	(800) 700-3365 <u>I</u>	ntracompany Mai	GA029-06	

© 1986, 1992, 1998, Georgia-Pacific Corporation. All rights reserved.

RECORDED: 06/07/2016

07701.DOC

PATENT REEL: 038835 FRAME: 0779

GP 07701 (06/26/1998)